
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4610
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
UNDER BRIDGE AT MUMBAI RAILWAY STATION 
Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have invited tender for rail under bridge to be constructed on Bhusawal-Mumbai Railway line placed at
442/23 towards Jalgaon side near Bhusawal station; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any time frame has been fixed for the completion of the said project; and 

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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